### BY: Environmental Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1334 (First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, in line 19, after "WASTE" insert "<u>DISPOSED OF IN THE STATE THAT IS</u>"; in line 22, strike "AND" and substitute:

## "(IV) THE AMOUNT OF SOLID WASTE GENERATED IN THE STATE THAT IS TRANSPORTED OUTSIDE OF THE STATE FOR DISPOSAL; AND";

in line 23, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)"; and in line 30, strike "THEY POSSESS".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 11, strike "JANUARY" and substitute "SEPTEMBER".